|, Y 4




REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE

NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTy 1 2 3 4 5 B (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
1 1 225-3603 1 SHELL AS (LH) - -
L i 223-4670 1 EDGE o - .
L 2 1 225-3604 1 SHELL AS (RH) N
1 223-4670 i EDGE B I
3 1 223-4698 2 EDGE-CUTTING -
. 4 1 2J-3506 20  NUT-FULL (3/4-10 THD) o
B 1 5J-4771 20 BOLT-PLOW

|, Y 4



REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTyY 1 2 3 4 5 B (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
B 1 1 5W-2817 6 FITTING-GREASE
2 1 223-4664 4 PIN S
3 1 223-4665 1 PIN
e 1 223-4666 2 PIN
5 1 223-4667 7 PLATE-LOCK B
6 1 223-4685 1  COVERAS
Y 7 1 224-0187 1 CYLINDER GP-HYDRAULIC B 51
8 1 _ 225-8707 1 HOUSING GP-GRAPPLE
B 1 096-0854 8 SEAL-LIP TYPE
1 225-5340 4 BEARING-SLEEVE - B
9 il 225-8708 2 LINKAGE GP-GRAPPLE
(EACH INCLUDES)
1 096-0854 4 SEAL-LIP TYPE
- 1 169-3158 2 BUSHING B
Y 10 1 235-7935 1 SHELL GP-GRAPPLE 29
o . 145-4078 7 LOCKWASHER (21X30X2.8-MM THK)
M 12 1 8T-4780 7  BOLT (M20X2.5X30-MM)

M-METRIC PART
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION




REF GRAPHIC PART NAME
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 & 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL)
1 1 7Y-5219 2 SEAL-0-RING
M 2 1 143-6020 4 BOLT-SOCKET HEAD (MBX1X75-MM)
M-METRIC PART B

VIEW A-A




REF GRAPHIC

PART NAME

NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 & (PRODUCTLEVEL)
Y 1 1 170-2173 1 MOTOR GP -GEROTOR
Y 2 1 170-2174 N MANIFOLD GP-CONTROL
. 3 1 170-3377 1 GEAR - .
. 4 1 270-7533 1 SPACER-SPECIAL .
M 5 1 6V-9676 1 SETSCREW-SOCKET (M6X1X16-MM)

M-METRIC PART
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

|, Y 4



REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE

NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTyY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
Y 1 1 229-9828 1 CYLINDER GP-HYDRAULIC 56
2 1 229-9829 1 ROD GP -HYDRAULIC CYLINDER -
1 5W-2817 1 FITTING-GREASE -
1 096-0854 2 SEAL-LIP TYPE
- 1 225-5340 1 BEARING-SLEEVE B
- 1 229-9836 1 ROD AS - -
g 1 229-9832 1 HEAD -
4 1 229-9833 i BUSHING -
__ 5 1 236-0956 1 KIT-PISTON
M 6 1 123-0368 1 ROD-THREADED .
7 1 230-8994 1 SCREW

AVAILABLE REPAIR KIT(S):
225-4076 1 KIT-SEAL

(INCLUDES RINGS AND SEALS)

M-METRIC PART
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

VIEW OF AREA A

|, Y 4



270-4968 ROTATOR GP-HYDRAULIC
S/N: FEG1-UP
PART OF 272-2204 ROTATOR GP-HYDRAULIC
SMCS-6326 i02451183
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1.2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
1 i 5W-2817 2  FITTING-GREASE
2 1 123-8828 2  CONNECTOR AS . o
I (EACH INCLUDES) |
- 1 8T-7876 1 SEAL-0-RING
I 3 i 134-6780 2 HOSE AS - B 1
_ 4 | 169-9049 1 HOSE AS - -
5 1 ~ 170-2995 1 GEAR & BEARING GP B
Y 6 B 170-3045 1 SWIVEL GP " 95
I 7 1 - 170-3063 1 V-RING SEAL B
8 =f 170-3080 2 VALVE - -
9 1 170-5707 1 LOCK PIN -
S—— 10 1. 258-0628 1 HOUSING AS e
1 194-6246 2 INSERT - __ =
11 1 258-0638 1 PLATE-SWIVEL
.12 1 258-5409 1 BLOCK-HYDRAULIC 0
18 1 258-5410 1 BLOCK-HYDRAULIC .
14 1 258-5411 2 COUPLING AS o |
- - - (EACH INCLUDES) _
R 6V-8557 1 NUT-FACE SEAL (1-7/16-12-THD) i
1 166-1990 1 SLEEVE-TUBE - .
i5 3 ~ 270-4967 1 LOCKPIN S
o i6 1 270-6693 2 BUSHING S
17 i [ 270-6699 1 COVER AS-ACCESS B N
18 1 ~270-6886 2 RING-BACKUP
Y 19 i 270-7532 1 MOTOR & MANIFOLD GP-ROTATOR 79
20 1 _ 148-8367 2 ELBOWAS S
{EACH INCLUDES)
1 6V-8397 1 SEAL-0-RING
- 1 6V-9850 1 ELBOW - |
21 1 155-8994 2 ADAPTER AS S .
- - (EACH INCLUDES)
1 6V-8398 1 SEAL-0-RING
1 155-9644 1 SEAL .
22 1 155-8995 4 ADAPTER AS o B
(EACH INCLUDES)
1. 5K-9090 1 SEAL-0-RING -
o 1 155-9646 1 SEAL
23 1 159-1118 6 LOCKWASHER (10.5X16X2-MM THK)
24 1 - 159-1119 10 LOCKWASHER (13X18X2.1-MM THK) -
B 25 1 159-4685 4 ADAPTERAS B L
- (EACH INCLUDES) o
1 6V-8397 1 SEAL-0-RING - "
1 155-9644 1 SEAL - .
M 26 1 3E-6910 8 BOLT-SOCKET HEAD (M12X1.75X70-NM) _
M 27 1 3E-8007 4 BOLT-SOCKET HEAD (M12X1.75X90-MM) |
28 1 3J-1907 4 SEAL-0-RING
29 1 5P-9890 2 SEAL-0-RING -
30 ) 6V-9830 2 CAP AS B -
31 1 6V-9833 2 CAP AS N
M 32 1 ~ 8T-0649 34 BOLT (M16X2X110-MM) B -
M 33 1 8T-4137 6  BOLT (M10X1.5X20-MM)
M 34 1 8T-4139 6 BOLT (M12X1.75X30-MM) -
35 1 95-4191 4 PLUG-0-RING (STRAIGHT THREAD O-RING)
36 1 9X-8257 34 WASHER (17.5X30X3.5-MM THK) -

|, Y 4






|, Y 4













